

È

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 463 OF 2014
(for prel.hearing)

C.C.E.,RAIPUR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.KARAMJIT SINGH & CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report
)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Mini Kaushik, Adv.
Ms.Raji Joseph, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the issue raised in this Civil Appeal is identical with the issue raised in Civil Appeal No.2013/2014 @ SLP(C)No.32257/2013. Placing on record the statement so made by the learned counsel, we condone the delay, issue notice and tag with C.A.No.2013/2014.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar