

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). D 14475/2014

CCE & SERVICE TAX, RAIPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BRIDGE & ROOF CO. INDIA LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 25/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG
Mr. Rajeev Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Silpa Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Rustagi, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after three weeks, as prayed for by the learned
ASG.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.07.25
16:17:51 IST
Reason: