

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal ...of 2014 (Diary No(s). 37839/2014)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR-I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.M.M. CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant S. Shivadass, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 7370 of 2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar