

*

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 40851/2014

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE PUNE I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAPOORJI PALLONJI AND CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date : 19/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Bina Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List along with C.A. No. 7370 of 2014.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.01.19
17:03:11 IST
Reason: