

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL ..... Diary No. 41292/2014

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, NEW DELHI.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WIG BROTHER CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and  
office report)Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, S.G.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List along with C.A. No. 7370 of 2014.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.01.22  
17:42:03 IST  
Reason: