

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S I N D I A

Item No.24 :

Civil Appeal No.7370/2014

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE GHAZIABAD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ATR CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

WITH

C.A.No...../2015 (D.No.10620/2014)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and c/delay in
re-filing appeal and Office Report)C.A.Nos.8148-8149/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)C.A.No.10027/2014
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)C.A.No.45/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates
and Office Report)

Item No.46 :

C.A.No...../2015 (D.No.40851/2014)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeal)

WITH

C.A.No...../2015 (D.No.41292/2014)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeal & office report)

Date : 27/01/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Appellant(s)
Signature Not Verified

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,AG

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.01.29

Mr. N.K. Kaul,ASG

16:40:41 IST
Reason:Mr. Tushar Mehta,ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.

1

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.K. Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Rajveer Singh,Adv.
For Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Prashanta S. Shivadass,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with C.A.Diary.No.14475 of 2014.

Pleadings may be completed in the meantime.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar