

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).545/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAIPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.HINDUSTAN STEEL WORKS CONSTRUCTION LTD. Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 13/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,AG
Ms. Madhvi Diwan,Adv.
Ms. Charul Sarin,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Admit.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.1335-58 of 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.03.14
12:30:50 IST
Reason: