

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2437/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.CAPITAL BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 20/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. K. Kaul, ASG  
Ms. Nisha Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. Atreyi Chatterji, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Sapra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ms. Shikha Sapra, learned counsel, has appeared and submitted that she has instructions to appear in this matter and the Advocate-on-Record shall file Vakalatnama within one week from today.

She is permitted to do so.

The impugned Judgment shall not be implemented till further orders.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar