

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1400/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE PUNE I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHAPOORJI PALLONJI AND CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and stay)

Date : 01/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of the sole respondent is not complete. The ld.

Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for the same.

Be taken within four weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 6.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.05.09
13:11:42 IST
Reason: