

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 25547/2015

THE COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE & CUSTOMS, RAIPUR.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. PAHARPUR COOLINGS TOWERS LTD. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date : 11/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sol.Genl.of India
Mr.Vikas Singh Jangra, Adv.
Mr.T.N.Razdan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Pachnanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on the appeal as also on delay.

Tag with C.A.D.14475/2014.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.09.12
10:01:44 IST
Reason: