

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 27065/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, KOLHAPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATIBHA CONSTRUCTIONS ENGINEERS &
C (I) PVT LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and
office report)

Date : 18/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Balajee Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with C.A. Nos. 1335-1358 of 2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Charanjeet Kaur
Date: 2015.09.19
12:59:05 IST
Reason: