

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10027 of 2014, 1400 and 4209 of 2015

Commissioner of Central Excise & Customs etc.Appellant(s)

-Versus-

M/s Deep Construction Co. & Ors. Etc. ,Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report dated 20th August 2015 in matters above-mentioned was listed before the Learned Registrar Court on 24-08-2015, when the following orders were passed:-

“Service report of the sole respondent in C.A. No.10027 is still awaited.

Notice as were issued to the sole respondent of C.A. No.1400/2015 are received with the postal remarks 'left'. Ld. Counsel for the appellant now to provide the fresh address for the sole respondent within four weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Sole respondent of C.A. No.2888/2015 has already filed counter affidavit. Matter stands complete. However, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith connected matters.

Counter affidavit of the sole respondent in C.A. No.4209/2015 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 4.11.2015.”

CIVIL APPEAL NO.10027 OF 2014

It is submitted that notice was issued to sole respondent on 31st July, 2015. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover received back. No one has filed Vakalatnama/appearance so far.

...2/-

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1400 OF 2015

Counsel for the appellant has not provided fresh address of the sole respondent so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4209 OF 2015

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 03rd day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate
133, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court Compound.
3. M/s Mittar & Mittar Company.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c2