

ITEM NO.89

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal

No(s). 7370/2014

COMMISSIONER

OF CENTRAL EXCISE GHAZIABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ATR

CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 8148-8149/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajveer Sinhg,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.
The appeals now be processed to be listed before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.12.05
12:37:39 IST
Reason: