

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 10027/2014

COMMISSIONER CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE RAJKOT  
GUJARAT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S DEEP CONSTRUCTION CO.  
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1400/2015

(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and  
appln.(s) for stay and )

C.A. No. 3247/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and )

C.A. No. 4209/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and )

C.A. No. 1326/2015

(with appln.(s)for condonation of delay in filing appeal and  
office report)

Date : 19/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nivedita Nair, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit S., Adv.

Ms. Sarwa Mitter, Adv.

M/s Mitter &amp; Mitter Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RC.A. No. 10027/2014

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for filing affidavit with proof of dasti service of the sole respondent.

C.A. No. 1400/2015

Nobody appears for the sole respondent, despite due service.

C.A. No. 4209/2015

Opportunity for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit has already been declined.

C.A. No. 3247/2015

Await service of the sole respondent.

C.A. No. 1326/2015

Fresh steps to be taken for service of the sole respondent within four weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 31.3.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar