

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).16064/2016

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S CORRTECH INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 11/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)      Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG  
                                 Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anurag, Adv.  
                                 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.8148-8149 of 2014.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER