

ÍITEM NO.32

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 10027/2014
COMMISSIONER CUSTOMS AND CENTRAL EXCISE RAJKOT GUJARATAppellant(s)
VERSUS

M/S DEEP CONSTRUCTION CO. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH
C.A. No. 1335-1358/2015
C.A. No. 45/2015
C.A. No. 1400/2015
C.A. No. 1326/2015
C.A. No. 2082-2083/2015
C.A. No. 1647/2015
C.A. No. 1430/2015
C.A. No. 1888/2015
C.A. No. 2081/2015
C.A. No. 2437/2015
C.A. No. 2474/2015
C.A. No. 3060/2015
C.A. No. 3247/2015
C.A. No. 3248-3252/2015
C.A. No. 4209/2015
C.A. No. 4208/2015
C.A. No. 5601/2015
C.A. No. 7243/2015
C.A. No. 7038/2015
C.A. No. 7235/2015
C.A. No. 7238/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.
For Appellant(s) Mr.Abhay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajveer Singh,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

â- | ...2

ITEM NO.32

-2-

AC10027/2014

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.
Ms.Upasna Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.
Ms.Reeja Varghes,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr.Ankit Sachdeva,Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.
M/s Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.
Ms.Akriti Dewan,Adv.
Mr.Bhargava V.Desai,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No.10027/2014, 1400/15, 45/15, 1888/15,3248-3252/15, 7235/15
Being complete matters, list the same before the Hon'ble Court
as per rules.

C.A. No.1326/2015, 1430/2015,2474 & 7243/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for
the appellants in all the matters to take fresh steps for the
service of notice to the unserved respondent.

C.A. Nos.7038/15, 7238/15 & 3247/15

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four
weeks as last chance file the fresh particulars of the sole
respondent in all matters and he shall also take fresh steps for
the service of notice to him within the same period.

C.A. Nos.1339, 1341, 1343, 1344 & 1346/2015

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four

weeks file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent in all the matters and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

â- |3

ITEM NO.32

-3-

AC10027/2014

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall also file the deficit court fee within four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

C.A. No.2082-2083/2015, 2081, 2437/15, 4209/15 and 5601/15

Ld.counsel for the appellants in all the matters shall file the deficit court fee within four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

C.A. No.1647/15, 4208, 3060/15, 1336, 1338, 1340, 1347, 1348 & 1350-58/15,

In all the matters, Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the deficit court fee within four weeks,whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellants to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent in all matters.

List the matter again on 29.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB