

SECTION-IIIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1326, 1335-1358, 2082-2083, 1647, 1430, 2081, 2437, 2474, 3060, 3247, 4209, 4208, 5601, 7243, 7038, 7238 AND 8056 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX, NEW DELHI ETC. ...APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

WIG BROTHER CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 18th July, 2016, when the following orders were passed:

“C.A. No.10027/2014, 1400/15, 45/15, 1888/15,3248-3252/15, 7235/15

Being complete matters, list the same before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No.1326/2015, 1430/2015,2474 & 7243/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellants in all the matters to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent.

C.A. Nos.7038/15, 7238/15 & 3247/15

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks as last chance file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent in all matters and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

C.A. Nos.1339, 1341, 1343, 1344 & 1346/2015 (C.A. No. 1335-1358/15)

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent in all the matters and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall also file the deficit court fee within four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

C.A. No.2082-2083/2015, 2081, 2437/15, 4209/15 and 5601/15

Ld.counsel for the appellants in all the matters shall file the deficit court fee within four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be given.

C.A. No.1647/15, 4208, 3060/15, 1336, 1338, 1340, 1347, 1348 & 1350-58/15 (C.A. No. 1335-1358/15)

In all the matters, Ld.counsel for the appellants shall file the deficit court fee within four weeks,whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellants to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent in all matters.

List the matter again on 29.08.2016.”

C.A. No. 1326/2015

It is submitted that the Counsel for appellant has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on sole respondent.

C.A. No. 1335-1358 of 2015.

It is submitted that service of notice is complete in CA. No.1335, 1337, 1342, 1345 and 1349/2015 as Sole Respondent in C.A. Nos.1335, 1342, 1345 and 1349/2015 is represented through their respective advocates, but no one has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent in C.A. Nos.1337/2015 so far. Counsel for Sole Respondent in C.A. Nos.1335, 1345 and 1349/2015 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not furnished fresh and complete address of unserved Sole Respondent in C.A._Nos. 1339, 1341, 1343, 1344, 1346/2015.

It is further submitted that the Counsel for appellant has not taken fresh steps for effecting service of notice on unserved Sole Respondent in C.A. No. 1336, 1338, 1340, 1347, 1348 and 1350-58/2015 respectively.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 19.07.2016 filed deficit court fee.

C.A. Nos. 2082-2083/2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 18.07.2016 filed deficit court fee.

C.A. No. 1647/2015

It is submitted that the Counsel for appellant has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on sole respondent.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 18.07.2016 filed deficit court.

C.A. No. 1430/2015

It is submitted that the Counsel for appellant has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on sole respondent.

Service is incomplete.

C.A. No. 2081/2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 18.07.2016 filed deficit court fee.

C.A. No. 2437/2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the Sole Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 18.07.2016 filed deficit court fee.

C.A. No. 2474/2015

It is submitted that the Counsel for appellant has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on sole respondent.

C.A. No. 3060/2015

It is submitted that the Counsel for appellant has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on sole respondent.

Service is incomplete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 23.08.2016 filed deficit court fee.

C.A. No. 3247/2015

It is submitted that the Counsel for appellant has not furnished fresh and complete address of the sole respondent.

C.A. No. 4209/2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the Sole Respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 14.09.2016 filed deficit court fee.

C.A. No. 4208/2015

It is submitted that the A.D. Card duly signed has been received back but no one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 14.09.2016 filed deficit court fee.

C.A. No. 7243/2015

It is submitted that the Counsel for appellant has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on sole respondent.

C.A. No. 7038/2015

It is submitted that the Counsel for appellant has not taken fresh steps so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 16th June 2016 filed deficit court fee.

C.A. No. 7238/2015

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not furnished fresh and complete address of sole respondent.

C.A. No. 5601/2015

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the appeal above-mentioned and is represented through Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate.

It is submitted that time to file Statement of Case has expired, but no one has filed Statement of Case so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed deficit court fee.

C.A. No. 8056/2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not taken fresh steps to serve the sole respondent so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 5th day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.
2. Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extension, Link Road,
New Delhi-110014.
3. Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Advocate
114, Old Lawyers Chambers.
4. Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Advocate
70, Old Lawyers Chambers.
5. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate
25, Old Lawyers Chambers.
6. Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate
C-181, East End,, Apptt., Mayur Vihar Ph-1,
Extn., Delhi 110096
7. Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Advocate
133, Old Lawyers Chambers.
8. Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Advocate
410, MC Setalvad Lawyers Chamber
9. M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advocates
021, Old Lawyers Chambers
10. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate
48, Old Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5