

Item No.42 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 3247/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GURMEHAR CONSTRUCTION

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

WITH

C.A. No. 5941/2016

C.A. Nos. 4965-4966/2016

(With Appln.(s) for Stay)

Date : 04/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anmol Chandan,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Shishir Deshpande,Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 3247/2015

On behalf of the sole respondent, neither Appellant filed particulars nor Mr. Sumit Pushkar, Ld. Counsel who had sought time for filing vakalatnama and the counter affidavit filed the same despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Item No.42 2

C.A. No. 5941/2016

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the deficit court fee

within a period of four weeks.

C.A. Nos. 4965-4966/2016

File not received.

List again on 6.2.2017 .

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG