

REVISED

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal Nos. 1335-1358/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHAYANA BUILDERS (P) LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

**C. A. Nos. 2452-2455/2014
C.A. No. 8148-8149/2014 (XIV)
C.A. No. 7370/2014 (XIV)
C.A. No. 10027/2014 (III)
C.A. No. 2474/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 45/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1400/2015 (III)
C.A. No. 4209/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1326/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1647/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 3060/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 2437/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1888/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 2888/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 2081/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 2082-2083/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4208/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 3247/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 3248-3252/2015 (III)
C.A. No. 5601/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 7238/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 7038/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 7235/2015 (III)
C.A. No. 7243/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 4970/2016 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 5941/2016 (III)
C.A. No. 6207/2016 (III)
C.A. No. 8484/2016 (III)
C.A. No. 2338/2018 (D.No. 42349/2016) (III)
C.A. No. 5319-5320/2017 (III)
C.A. No. 15485/2017 (XIV)
C.A. No. 11085/2017 (XIV)
C.A. No. 10206/2017 (III)**

Civil Appeal Nos. 2452-2455/2014 etc.

C.A. No. 10606/2017 (XIV)
C.A. No. 15570/2017 (XIV)
C.A. No. 12451/2017 (III)
C.A. No. 11182/2017 (III)
C.A. No. 15865/2017 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1430/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 9423/2017 (XIV)
C.A. No. 10611/2017 (XIV)

Date : 19-02-2018

These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Parties

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Susmit Pushkar, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.

Civil Appeal Nos. 2452-2455/2014 etc.

Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. K. Sikri pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan.

Delay condoned.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.]

Civil Appeal Nos. 2452-2455/2014 etc.

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 1335-1358/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHAYANA BUILDERS (P) LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C. A. Nos. 2452-2455/2014

C.A. No. 8148-8149/2014 (XIV)

C.A. No. 7370/2014 (XIV)

C.A. No. 10027/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 2474/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 45/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1400/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 4209/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1326/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1647/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 3060/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2437/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 1888/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2888/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2081/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 2082-2083/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 4208/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 3247/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 3248-3252/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 5601/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 7238/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 7038/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 7235/2015 (III)

C.A. No. 7243/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 4970/2016 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 5941/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 6207/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 8484/2016 (III)

C.A. No. 2338/2018 (D.No. 42349/2016) (III)

C.A. No. 5319-5320/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 15485/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 11085/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 10206/2017 (III)

C.A. No. 10606/2017 (XIV)

C.A. No. 15570/2017 (XIV)

Civil Appeal Nos. 2452-2455/2014 etc.

C.A. No. 12451/2017 (III)
C.A. No. 11182/2017 (III)
C.A. No. 15865/2017 (XIV)
C.A. No. 1430/2015 (XIV)
C.A. No. 9423/2017 (XIV)
C.A. No. 10611/2017 (XIV)

Date : 19-02-2018

These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Parties

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Ms. Shipra Ghose, AOR

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Susmit Pushkar, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Swaroop, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.

Civil Appeal Nos. 2452-2455/2014 etc.

Mr. Vinayak Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. K. Sikri pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bhushan.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file.]